TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2019
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 1

THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE
SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 7/1/2019 - 9/6/2019

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

Name Position/Location Effective Date Type of Leave Action
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R Teacher @ Seneca High 5/9/2019  Medical
BAKER, ALMARIA Teacher @ DuValle Education Center 10/15/2018  Medical Rescind
BASSETT, JAYME L Clerk Il @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service 6/11/2019  Medical
Center
BILLER, ELIZABETH Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport 5/10/2019  Depend. Conval.
Early Childhood Center
BLOCH, KRISTINA A School Media Librarian @ Norton 4/22/2019  Medical Rescind
Commons Elementary
BLOCH, KRISTINA A School Media Librarian @ Norton 4/30/2019  Medical
Commons Elementary
BLOUNT, ASHLEY M Teacher @ Doss High 5/6/2019  Medical
BLOUNT, ASHLEY M Teacher @ Doss High 5/9/2019  Medical
BRAMES, JACKIE L Teacher @ Schaffner Traditional 8/12/2019  Child Rearing
Elementary
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J Teacher @ Noe Middle 4/23/2019  Medical
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J Teacher @ Noe Middle 4/26/2019  Medical
BROWN, ANGELIQUE M ECE Teacher @ Minor Daniels Academy 1/25/2019  Medical Rescind
BRYANT, TINA P Teacher @ Gilmore Lane Elementary 6/10/2019  Medical
DECKARD, TYRA G Teacher @ Lassiter Middle 8/12/2019  Training
ELLIS, REBEKAH R ECE Teacher @ Zachary Taylor 4/29/2019  Medical
Elementary
ERNWINE, EMILY M ECE Teacher @ Valley High School 4/22/2019  Medical
ERNWINE, EMILY M ECE Teacher @ Valley High School 5/13/2019  Medical
FAITH, SHAHIRA M ESL Teacher @ Iroquois High 4/12/2016  Medical Rescind
FAITH, SHAHIRA M ESL Teacher @ Iroquois High 5/10/2019  Medical
GIBBONS, VALENTENA R Teacher @ Shacklette Elementary 5/20/2019  Other Amend
GOLDSMIH, MELISSA A ECE Teacher @ Greathouse/Shryock 4/26/2019  Medical
Traditional Elementary
GRAHAM, HEATHER D ECE Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary 5/31/2019  Medical
GRANT, CATHRINE C ECE Teacher @ Lassiter Middle 3/29/2019  Other Rescind
GULLION, ANNA G Teacher @ Shelby Elementary 4/22/2019  Other Amend
JOHNSON, TRACY L Teacher @ Western Middle 5/30/2019  Medical
JOHNSON, TRACY L Teacher @ Western Middle 5/31/2019  Medical
JONES, CHARVETTE Y Itinerant Teacher @ Cochran 5/30/2019  Medical
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KENNEDY, TERESA

MUTTER, LAUREN N
MUTTER, LAUREN N
LISSBY, AMBER N
LOCKWOOD, JENNY A

LOMBOQY, MARIA M

LOWERY, ANDREA N
LOWERY, ANDREA N
LOWERY, ANDREA N
MCCAWLEY JR., GARY W

MCDERMOTT, TIFFANY E
MCFALL, MICHAEL
MCFALL, MICHAEL A
MCGRATH, IRINA

MCINTOSH, SHAUN S
MINTER, JEROME

MITTEL BOZEMAN, MADELINE

M

MITTEL BOZEMAN, MADELINE

M

MORALES GONZALES,
MASSIEL L

MORALES-VALENTIN,
YENIXSI

Elementary

School Media Librarian @ Atkinson
Elementary

ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Farnsley Middle

Speech Language Pathologist @
Engelhard Elementary

Custodian @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service
Center

ESL Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary
ESL Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary
ESL Teacher @ Hawthorne Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Valley High School

Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Bloom Elementary
ECE Teacher @ Bloom Elementary

Resource Teacher @ VanHoose
Education Center

Teacher @ Marion C Moore School
Teacher @ Seneca High

Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary

Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary

Teacher @ Farnsley Middle

Teacher @ Chancey Elementary

MORALES-VELENTIN, YENIXSI Teacher @ Chancey Elementary

MUTTER, LAUREN N
NAPIER, AMBER R

NGAIZA, MICHELE L
OWEN, JAMIE L
OWEN, JAMIE L
OWEN, JAMIE L
PFAADT, SHAWN C

ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary

Elementary School Counselor @ Jacob
Elementary

Teacher @ Western Middle

ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst

ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst

ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst

Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High
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6/6/2019

5/31/2019
6/6/2019
5/7/2019

5/29/2019

4/29/2019

4/22/2019
5/13/2019

6/3/2019
5/24/2019

5/8/2019
5/8/2019
5/2/2019
6/3/2019

6/5/2019
6/10/2019
10/29/2018

11/30/2018

6/10/2019

5/10/2019

5/14/2019
5/29/2019
8/12/2019

8/12/2019
3/26/2019
5/8/2019
5/9/2019
5/2/2019

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Other Amend

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Other

Military
Other

Medical Rescind

Medical

Other

Medical

Medical
Medical
Child Rearing

Child Rearing
Other
Medical
Medical
Medical

Rescind

Rescind
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PFAADT, SHAWN C
PHILLIPS, LESLIE J

SAWYER, MELODY

SCHADE, LESLIE A
SEEBOLD, SARAH J
SEEBOLD, SARAH J
SEXTON, CHELSEA A
STEVENS, CODY J
THOMAS, TONYA R
TOOP, REBECCA B
UNGER, DEBRA M

UNGER, DEBRA M

WISE, AMBER N

YOUNG, KARA
YOUNG, KARA
YOUNG, KARA
YOUNG, KARA

Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High

ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams
Environmental

Certified Behavior Intervention Coach
@ VanHoose Education Center

Teacher @ Indian Trail Elementary
Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary
Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary
Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle
Teacher @ Valley High School
Teacher @ Newburg Middle
Teacher @ Valley High School

School Media Librarian @ Lassiter
Middle

School Media Librarian @ Lassiter
Middle

Instructional Coach @ Smyrna
Traditional Elementary

Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle
Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle
Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle
Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle

[
JCPS iremoncounry

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 3

5/17/2019
4/25/2019

5/13/2019

4/30/2019
4/22/2019
5/9/2019
5/16/2019
5/6/2019
4/23/2019
5/6/2019
4/26/2019

4/29/2019

6/4/2019

5/13/2019
5/13/2019
5/15/2019
5/15/2019

Other
Other

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Rescind

Rescind





