THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 7/1/2019 - 9/6/2019

LEAVES OF ABSENCE - CERTIFIED

<u>Name</u>	Position/Location	Effective Date	Type of Leave	<u>Action</u>
AUGUSTUS, WILLIAM R	Teacher @ Seneca High	5/9/2019	Medical	
BAKER, ALMARIA	Teacher @ DuValle Education Center	10/15/2018	Medical	Rescind
BASSETT, JAYME L	Clerk II @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	6/11/2019	Medical	
BILLER, ELIZABETH	Early Childhood Teacher @ Westport Early Childhood Center	5/10/2019	Depend. Conval.	
BLOCH, KRISTINA A	School Media Librarian @ Norton Commons Elementary	4/22/2019	Medical	Rescind
BLOCH, KRISTINA A	School Media Librarian @ Norton Commons Elementary	4/30/2019	Medical	
BLOUNT, ASHLEY M	Teacher @ Doss High	5/6/2019	Medical	
BLOUNT, ASHLEY M	Teacher @ Doss High	5/9/2019	Medical	
BRAMES, JACKIE L	Teacher @ Schaffner Traditional Elementary	8/12/2019	Child Rearing	
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J	Teacher @ Noe Middle	4/23/2019	Medical	
BROOKS, SAMANTHA J	Teacher @ Noe Middle	4/26/2019	Medical	
BROWN, ANGELIQUE M	ECE Teacher @ Minor Daniels Academy	1/25/2019	Medical	Rescind
BRYANT, TINA P	Teacher @ Gilmore Lane Elementary	6/10/2019	Medical	
DECKARD, TYRA G	Teacher @ Lassiter Middle	8/12/2019	Training	
ELLIS, REBEKAH R	ECE Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary	4/29/2019	Medical	
ERNWINE, EMILY M	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	4/22/2019	Medical	
ERNWINE, EMILY M	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	5/13/2019	Medical	
FAITH, SHAHIRA M	ESL Teacher @ Iroquois High	4/12/2016	Medical	Rescind
FAITH, SHAHIRA M	ESL Teacher @ Iroquois High	5/10/2019	Medical	
GIBBONS, VALENTENA R	Teacher @ Shacklette Elementary	5/20/2019	Other	Amend
GOLDSMIH, MELISSA A	ECE Teacher @ Greathouse/Shryock Traditional Elementary	4/26/2019	Medical	
GRAHAM, HEATHER D	ECE Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary	5/31/2019	Medical	
GRANT, CATHRINE C	ECE Teacher @ Lassiter Middle	3/29/2019	Other	Rescind
GULLION, ANNA G	Teacher @ Shelby Elementary	4/22/2019	Other	Amend
JOHNSON, TRACY L	Teacher @ Western Middle	5/30/2019	Medical	
JOHNSON, TRACY L	Teacher @ Western Middle	5/31/2019	Medical	
JONES, CHARVETTE Y	Itinerant Teacher @ Cochran	5/30/2019	Medical	



THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 7/1/2019 - 9/6/2019

	Elementary			
KENNEDY, TERESA	School Media Librarian @ Atkinson Elementary	6/6/2019	Medical	
MUTTER, LAUREN N """""""	ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary	5/31/2019	Medical	
MUTTER, LAUREN N """ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary		6/6/2019	Medical	
LISSBY, AMBER N	ECE Teacher @ Farnsley Middle	5/7/2019	Medical	
LOCKWOOD, JENNY A	Speech Language Pathologist @ Engelhard Elementary	5/29/2019	Medical	
LOMBOY, MARIA M	Custodian @ C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center	4/29/2019	Other	Amend
LOWERY, ANDREA N	ESL Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	4/22/2019	Medical	
LOWERY, ANDREA N	ESL Teacher @ Hazelwood Elementary	5/13/2019	Medical	
LOWERY, ANDREA N	ESL Teacher @ Hawthorne Elementary	6/3/2019	Medical	
MCCAWLEY JR., GARY W	ECE Teacher @ Valley High School	5/24/2019	Medical	
MCDERMOTT, TIFFANY E	Teacher @ Zachary Taylor Elementary	5/8/2019	Medical	
MCFALL, MICHAEL	ECE Teacher @ Bloom Elementary	5/8/2019	Medical	
MCFALL, MICHAEL A	ECE Teacher @ Bloom Elementary	5/2/2019	Medical	
MCGRATH, IRINA	Resource Teacher @ VanHoose Education Center	6/3/2019	Other	
MCINTOSH, SHAUN S	Teacher @ Marion C Moore School	6/5/2019	Military	
MINTER, JEROME	Teacher @ Seneca High	6/10/2019	Other	
MITTEL BOZEMAN, MADELINE M	Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary	10/29/2018	Medical	Rescind
MITTEL BOZEMAN, MADELINE M	Teacher @ Brandeis Elementary	11/30/2018	Medical	
MORALES GONZALES, MASSIEL L	Teacher @ Farnsley Middle	6/10/2019	Other	
MORALES-VALENTIN, YENIXSI	Teacher @ Chancey Elementary	5/10/2019	Medical	
MORALES-VELENTIN, YENIXSI	Teacher @ Chancey Elementary	5/14/2019	Medical	
MUTTER, LAUREN N	ECE Teacher @ Kenwood Elementary	5/29/2019	Medical	
NAPIER, AMBER R	Elementary School Counselor @ Jacob Elementary	8/12/2019	Child Rearing	
NGAIZA, MICHELE L	Teacher @ Western Middle	8/12/2019	Child Rearing	
OWEN, JAMIE L	ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst	3/26/2019	Other	Rescind
OWEN, JAMIE L	ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst	5/8/2019	Medical	Rescind
OWEN, JAMIE L	ECE Teacher @ Maryhurst	5/9/2019	Medical	
PFAADT, SHAWN C	Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High	5/2/2019	Medical	



THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED PERSONNEL THAT WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING 7/1/2019 - 9/6/2019

PFAADT, SHAWN C	Teacher @ Pleasure Ridge Park High	5/17/2019	Other	
PHILLIPS, LESLIE J	ECE Teacher @ Waller-Williams Environmental	4/25/2019	Other	
SAWYER, MELODY	Certified Behavior Intervention Coach @ VanHoose Education Center	5/13/2019	Medical	
SCHADE, LESLIE A	Teacher @ Indian Trail Elementary	4/30/2019	Medical	
SEEBOLD, SARAH J	Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary	4/22/2019	Medical	
SEEBOLD, SARAH J	Teacher @ Cochrane Elementary	5/9/2019	Medical	
SEXTON, CHELSEA A	Teacher @ Meyzeek Middle	5/16/2019	Medical	
STEVENS, CODY J	Teacher @ Valley High School	5/6/2019	Medical	
THOMAS, TONYA R	Teacher @ Newburg Middle	4/23/2019	Medical	
TOOP, REBECCA B	Teacher @ Valley High School	5/6/2019	Medical	
UNGER, DEBRA M	School Media Librarian @ Lassiter Middle	4/26/2019	Medical	
UNGER, DEBRA M	School Media Librarian @ Lassiter Middle	4/29/2019	Medical	
WISE, AMBER N	Instructional Coach @ Smyrna Traditional Elementary	6/4/2019	Medical	
YOUNG, KARA	Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle	5/13/2019	Medical	Rescind
YOUNG, KARA	Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle	5/13/2019	Medical	
YOUNG, KARA	Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle	5/15/2019	Medical	
YOUNG, KARA	Teacher @ Barret Traditional Middle	5/15/2019	Medical	Rescind

